Past winners of the Hong Kong Mile 

	Year
	Group
	Horse Name / Representing Country
	Age/
Weight/Sex
	Jockey
	Trainer
	Owner
	Winning margin
	Draw
	Odds



	2013
	G1
	Glorious Days (HK)
	6/126/g
	D Whyte
	J Size
	Tom Brown’s Syndicate
	3/4
	13
	8.7

	2012
	G1
	Ambitious Dragon (HK)
	6/126/g
	Z Purton
	A T Millard
	Johnson Lam Pui Hung & Anderson Lam Hin Yue
	3/4 
	11
	4.1

	2011
	G1
	Able One (HK)
	9/126/g
	J Lloyd
	J Moore
	Dr & Mrs Cornel Li Fook Kwan
	NK
	7
	66

	2010
	G1
	Beauty Flash (HK)
	5/126/g
	G Mosse
	A S Cruz
	Kwok Siu Ming
	3/4
	14
	10

	2009
	G1
	Good Ba Ba (HK)
	7/126/g
	O Doleuze
	D Cruz
	John Yuen Se Kit
	1/2
	9
	3.6

	2008
	G1
	Good Ba Ba (HK)
	6/126/g
	C Soumillon
	A Schutz
	John Yuen Se Kit
	2-1/2
	7
	4.4

	2007
	G1
	Good Ba Ba (HK)
	5/126/g
	O Doleuze
	A Schutz
	John Yuen Se Kit
	SH
	6
	3.8F

	2006
	G1
	The Duke (HK)
	7/126/g
	O Doleuze 
	C Fownes
	Eddie Junior Yau
	HD
	4
	15

	2005
	G1
	Hat Trick (JPN)
	4/126/c
	O Peslier 
	K Sumii
	Carrot Farm Ltd
	1-1/4
	10
	4.8

	2004
	G1
	Firebreak (UAE)
	5/126/h
	L Dettori
	S bin Suroor
	Godolphin
	3/4
	3
	15

	2003
	G1
	Lucky Owners (HK)
	4/126/c
	F Coetzee
	A S Cruz
	Mr & Mrs Leung Kai Fai
	1/2
	7
	6.4

	2002
	G1
	Olympic Express (HK)
	4/126/g
	W C Marwing
	I W Allan
	Larry Yung Chi Kin
	NK
	10
	49

	2001
	G1
	Eishin Preston (JPN)
	4/126/c
	Y Fukunaga
	S Kitahashi
	Toyomitsu Hirai
	3-1/4
	13
	24

	2000
	G1
	Sunline (NZ)
	5/123/m
	G Childs
	T J McKee
	T J Mckee, T A Green & Mrs H M Lusty
	SH
	9
	2.2F

	1999
	G2
	Docksider (UK)
	4/126/c
	O Peslier
	J Hills
	Gary A Tanaka
	1-3/4
	8
	2.1F

	1998
	G2
	Jim And Tonic (FR)
	4/126/g
	G Mosse
	F Doumen
	J D Martin & R Barby
	1-1/4
	6
	9.7

	1997
	G2
	Catalan Opening (AUS)
	5/131/g
	D Beadman
	J B Cummings
	Dato Tan Chin Nam
	1-1/4
	14
	5

	1996
	G2
	Monopolize (AUS)
	6/128/g
	D Beadman
	G M Begg
	Neville Begg & Partners
	SH
	1
	6

	1995
	G2
	Monopolize (AUS)
	5/126/g
	W Harris 
	G M Begg
	Neville Begg & Partners
	HD
	13
	12

	1994
	G3
	Soviet Line (UK)
	4/123/g
	W R Swinburn
	Sir M Stoute
	Sheikh Maktoum Al Maktoum
	1-3/4
	9
	5.6

	 1993
	HKG1
	Winning Partners (HK)
	5/123/g
	M Kinane
	N Begg
	Justin Yue Kwok Hung & Chow Wai Wai
	NK
	5
	2.7F

	 1993
	HKG1
	Glen Kate (US)
	6/123/m
	C Black
	W Shoemaker
	W Gretzky & B McNall
	SH
	1
	25

	1991
	HKG1
	Additional Risk (IRE)
	3/125/c
	M Kinane
	D Weld
	Moyglare Stud Ltd
	1-3/4
	14
	34


*Racing distance changed from 1400m to 1600m in 1999
